
 NIOBRARA-VERDIGRE JUNIOR HIGH SPORTS COOPERATIVE BASKETBALL SCHEDULES 2019-2020

Schedule subject to change Updated 7-5-19

2019-2020 JUNIOR HIGH BASKETBALL SCHEDULE
Date Day Site Opponent Time

December 2, 2019 Monday V O'NEILL 7th Grade Girls:  4:00
**GIRLS ONLY** 8th Grade Girls:  5:00

December 9, 2019 Monday at St. Mary's Girls:  6:00
**GIRLS ONLY**

December 11, 2019 Wednesday N EPPJ Girls:  2:00
Boys:  3:00

December 18, 2019 Wednesday N CROFTON Girls:  2:30
**Games will be played in two different gyms** Boys:  2:30

January 13, 2020 Monday O at Clearwater/Orchard/Ewing Girls:  3:00
Boys:  4:00

January 22, 2020 Wednesday at Wausa Girls:  1:30
Boys:  2:30

January 23, 2020 Thursday V ST. MARY'S Boys:  6:00
**BOYS ONLY**

January 24, 2020 Friday N BON HOMME (in Niobrara) 7th Grade Boys:  3:00
**BOYS ONLY** 8th Grade Boys:  4:00

January 29, 2020 Wednesday N BLOOMFIELD Girls:  2:00
Boys:  3:00

January 31, 2020 Friday at Bon Homme (in Tyndall) 7th Grade Boys:  4:15
**BOYS ONLY** 8th Grade Boys:  5:15

February 5, 2020 Wednesday N WAUSA Girls:  1:30
Boys:  2:30

February 14, 2020 Friday N BOYD COUNTY Girls:  2:00
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Boys:  3:00


